
2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-16   Conf: 10-8   Home: 9-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (210), Opp (224)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Sarvis (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Newsom (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Worstell 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-73), Newsom (23-28),
Smith (21-24), Worstell (8-10), Theuring (6-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Newsom, Jessica .402 35-32 122 27 49 15 1 3 19 75 .615 6 0 9 0 .423 2 1 5-5 188 16 5 .976
22 Worstell, Phoebe .392 35-34 120 22 47 13 1 2 19 68 .567 5 2 8 0 .422 1 0 3-4 24 80 7 .937
1 Smith, Aubrey .389 35-33 108 28 42 13 1 5 36 72 .667 21 0 8 1 .485 1 0 2-2 17 37 4 .931
25 Schnippel, Kayla .333 33-30 93 12 31 3 0 0 14 34 .366 1 0 1 1 .337 1 2 2-2 200 2 2 .990
2 Sarvis, Katelyn .300 33-30 110 17 33 7 0 0 20 40 .364 3 0 11 1 .319 0 0 5-5 42 30 8 .900
21 Hodges, Emily .280 35-33 107 14 30 10 0 0 11 40 .374 3 0 12 0 .300 0 7 4-4 35 49 5 .944
18 Pyrz, Lucille .241 34-30 79 12 19 3 0 0 4 22 .278 8 1 6 0 .318 0 3 0-0 27 1 2 .933
7 Coleman, Caledonia .197 33-30 76 3 15 2 0 0 10 17 .224 9 0 14 0 .282 0 6 0-0 50 25 4 .949

19
Matsuda-Williams,
Jaelen 1.000 9-0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

10 Winkler, Jadyn .667 1-1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
9 Theuring, Audrey .429 18-5 7 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .429 1 1 1 0 .556 0 0 0-1 3 9 0 1.000
8 Booher, Grace .178 18-14 45 4 8 0 0 0 5 8 .178 1 0 4 0 .196 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Ezzell, Gabriella .171 17-13 41 8 7 1 0 4 12 20 .488 0 0 11 0 .163 2 1 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
11 Minikey, Kate .167 10-1 6 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Miller, Alexa .143 16-9 35 6 5 1 0 1 6 9 .257 3 0 8 2 .211 0 0 0-0 58 0 1 .983
17 Sheldon, Audrey .133 8-4 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 2 0 .133 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Newton, Megan .063 23-10 16 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 3 0 2 0 .211 0 1 0-1 15 0 1 .938
5 Hofmann, Hailey .000 26-23 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 33 1 2 .944
Totals .300 35-35 988 174 296 68 4 15 162 417 .422 64 4 99 5 .342 7 21 23-26 698 252 41 .959
Opponents .286 35-35 961 142 275 48 17 9 127 384 .400 75 7 169 1 .341 3 23 35-44 696 222 47 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Worstell, Phoebe 2.89 9-7 18 14 8 4-0 1 82.1 93 44 34 32 84 14 1 2 .284 3 5 0 2 9
25 Schnippel, Kayla 3.00 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 2 2 4 2 1 1 0 .263 1 0 0 0 0
1 Smith, Aubrey 3.29 7-7 20 16 9 1-0 2 108.2 118 67 51 31 62 17 7 4 .264 9 2 0 1 8
9 Theuring, Audrey 4.88 2-2 14 4 1 0-0 0 37.1 59 28 26 8 21 11 5 3 .353 0 0 0 0 4
Totals 3.39 19-16 54 35 18 5 3 233.0 275 141 113 75 169 43 14 9 .286 13 7 0 3 21
Opponents 3.59 16-19 68 35 16 6 0 232.0 296 171 119 64 99 63 4 15 .300 15 4 0 7 20



2025 Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Theuring, Audrey 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
6 Ezzell, Gabriella 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Winkler, Jadyn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sheldon, Audrey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Booher, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schnippel, Kayla 204 200 2 2 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Miller, Alexa 59 58 0 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Newsom, Jessica 209 188 16 5 .976 1 23 5 .821 3 0
7 Coleman, Caledonia 79 50 25 4 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hodges, Emily 89 35 49 5 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hofmann, Hailey 36 33 1 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Newton, Megan 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Worstell, Phoebe 111 24 80 7 .937 4 8 2 .800 0 0
18 Pyrz, Lucille 30 27 1 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Aubrey 58 17 37 4 .931 0 21 3 .875 0 0
2 Sarvis, Katelyn 80 42 30 8 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Minikey, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Matsuda-Williams, Jaelen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 991 698 252 41 .959 18 58 15 .795 3 0
Opponents 965 696 222 47 .951 20 46 5 .902 3 0


